A.—3.

Coox AND OTHER IsnANDs: REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE FOR YEAR ENDING 31sT MarcH, 1904.

Receipts,
Balance on hand, 1st April, 1903
Revenue received during year—
Customs duties . .
Traders’ licenses
Sales of stamps—
Cook Islands
Penrhyn
Ajtusaki
Land Titles Court and survey fees
Fees and fines—
High Court
R.M. Court, Aitutaki
Mangaia
Ariki Oourts .
Miscellaneous receipts—
Interest on fixed deposir.
Rents of sites
Sale of old bulldlngs
material
Sale of forms and shipping- fees

Rarotonga, 1st April, 1904,

£
1,858

2,271
357

740
564
805
131

84
122
20
133

30
32
8
3

'y

£7,169

Ww.
T.R

R. Herp, Treasurer,

80
C.
s. d. Eaxpenditure.
16 5 | Vote. Voted. Expended.
Salaries— £ s d £ s d.
13 5| 1. Medical and Health
15 0 Officer .. .. 350 0 O 350 0 -0
2.  Register of Courts 270 0 O 270 0 O
11 5| 3. Civil Engineer and
7 3 Surveyor 250 0 O 250 0 O
1 2| 4. Government Prmter
10 6 Interpreter, and
Secretary 120 0 O 120 0 0O
16 2| 5. Postmaster, Ra,rotong'm 50 0 0 29 3 ¢4
12 5| 6. Chief of Federal Go-
9 6 vernment .. 80 0 O 80 0 O
12 9| 7. Vice-Chief, Federal
Government 15 0 0O 15 0 0
0 0| 8 Two Judges (Natlve)
0 0 High Court 20 0 0 20 0 0
0 0| 9. Contingent expendlture,
12 10 High Court . 50 0 O 41 17 3
1 10 | 10. Hospital supplies o 150 0 O 94 12 5
11. Subsidy to Tereora
School .. 125 0 0 116 17 6
12. Salary, two Native
Judges, Ariki Court,
Rarotonga .. 40 0 O 40 0 0
13, Police, Rarotonga . 25 0 0 24 0 O
14. Clerks of Ariki OOurts,
Rarotonga .. 15 0 0 15 0 0
15. Rents of sltes, wbarf
post-office, and hos-
pital 2015 O 21 5 0
16. Subsidy in aid of Go-
vernment schooner .. 1,000 0 0 1,000 0 O
17. Contingent expendihure i50 0 0 366 110
18. Native Land Titles Court
—Travelling and other
expenses .. 200 0 0 242 13 6
19. Salary, Resident Agent R
Penrhyn .. 150 0 O 150 0 0
20. Salary, Resident Agent
Aitutaki .. 150 0 0 150 0 0
21. Pilot and boat, Alt;utakl 10 0 © 10 0 0
22. Three Judges, Ariki
Court, Aitutaki 15 0 0 15 0 0
23, Police, Aitutaki .. 25 0 O 25 0 0
24, Three Judges, Ariki
Court, Mangaia .. 24 0 O 12 18 4
25. Three Clerks, Ariki
Court, Mangaia 12 0 0 613 4
26. Postmaster, Mangaia .. 10 0 0 10 0 ©
27. Police, Mangala 15 0 0 15 0 0
28. Postmaster Atiu, Mauke,
Mitiaro 12 0 0 12 0 0
29. Judges, Ariki Gourts,
Atiu, Mauke, Mitiaro 16 0 0 16 0 0O
30. Police, Ariki Courts,
Atiu, Mauke, Mitiaro 10 0 © 10 0 O
31. Olerks, Ariki Courts,
Atiu, Mauke, Mi'iaro 9 0 0 9 0 G
32. Balary, Resident Agent
Mangaia . 150 0 O 92 6 9
33. Auditor, tra,velhng ex-
penses 40 0 O 40 0 0
34. Residence for Collector
of Customs 800 0 O 786 0 3
35. Fencing Government
Buildings and retain-
ing-wall for creek 100 0 © 101 14 3
Total . £4,558 3 9
Balance in hand 31st March, 1904—
Cash in Treasury 495 18 6
Bank balance, current a.ccount 1,115 3 5
Fixed deposlt .. 1,000 0 ©
Total £2,610 16 11
0.8 Grand total .o . £7,169 0 8

E. GuparoN, Resident Commissioney.
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