C.

C.						
Cook and other Islands: Revenue and Expenditure for Year ending 31st March, 1904.						
Receipts,			đ.	77-4-	Expenditure.	
Balance on hand, 1st April, 1903 Revenue received during year—	• • •	1,858 16	Э	Vote		xpended. ₤s.d.
Customs duties		2,271 13		1.	Medical and Health	
Traders' licenses	••	357 15	0	0		50 0 · 0 70 0 0
Sales of stamps— Cook Islands		740 11	5	2.	Register of Courts 270 0 0 2 Civil Engineer and	70 0 0
Penrhyn		564 7	3		Surveyor 250 0 0 2	50 0 0
Aitutaki Land Titles Court and survey fees		805 1 131 10	$\frac{2}{6}$	4.	Government Printer,	
Fees and fines—		151 10	U		Interpreter, and Secretary 120 0 0 1	20 0 0
High Court		84 16	2	5.	Postmaster, Rarotonga 50 0 0	29 3 4
R.M. Court, Aitutaki	••	$ \begin{array}{r} 122 & 12 \\ 20 & 9 \end{array} $	5 6	6.	Chief of Federal Government 80 0 0	80 0 0
Mangaia Ariki Courts	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	133 12	9	7.	Vice - Chief, Federal	30 0 0
Miscellaneous receipts-		00 0	0			15 0 0
Interest on fixed deposit Rents of sites	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	30 0 32 0		8.	Two Judges (Native) High Court 20 0 0	20 0 0
Sale of old buildings	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	8 0	0	9. (Contingent expenditure,	
" material	• •	3 12		10 1	9	41 17 3 94 12 5
Sale of forms and shipping-fees	• •	4 1	10		Hospital supplies 150 0 0 Subsidy to Tereora	94 12 5
					School 125 0 0 1	16 17 6
				12.	Salary, two Native Judges, Ariki Court,	
						40 0 0
					Police, Rarotonga 25 0 0	24 0 0
				14. (Clerks of Ariki Courts, Rarotonga 15 0 0	15 0 0
				15.	Rents of sites, wharf,	10 0 0
				1	post-office, and hos-	21 5 0
				16. 8	pital 20 15 0 Subsidy in aid of Go-	21 5 0
				İ	vernment schooner 1,000 0 0 1,0	
					Contingent expenditure 150 0 0 3 Native Land Titles Court	66 1 10
				10.	—Travelling and other	
				100		42 13 6
				19. ;	Salary, Resident Agent, Penrhyn 150 0 0 1	50 0 0
				20. \$	Salary, Řesident Agent,	
				91		$ \begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$
					Three Judges, Ariki	10 0 0
				١,,,,		15 0 0
					Police, Aitutaki 25 0 0 Three Judges, Ariki	25 0 0
				ł	Court, Mangaia 24 0 0	12 18 4
				25.	Three Clerks, Ariki Court, Mangaia 12 0 0	C 10 4
				26.		6 13 4 10 0 0
				27.	Police, Mangaia 15 0 0	15 0 0
				28	Postmaster, Atiu, Mauke, Mitiaro 12 0 0	12 0 0
				29.	Judges, Ariki Courts,	0 0
				l .	Atiu, Mauke, Mitiaro 16 0 0	16 0 0
				50.	Police, Ariki Courts, Atiu, Mauke, Mitiaro 10 0 0	10 0 0
				31.	Ulerks, Ariki Courts,	
				32	Atiu, Mauke, Miriaro 9 0 0 Salary, Resident Agent,	9 0 G
				1	Mangaia 150 0 0	92 6 9
				33	Auditor, travelling-ex-	40 0 0
•				34.	penses 40 0 0 Residence for Collector	4 0 0 0
				l	of Customs 800 0 0 7	86 0 3
				35.	Fencing Government Buildings and retain-	
						01 14 3
					Total £4,5	58 3 9
				:	Balance in hand 31st March, 1904—	O# 4" -
						95 13 6 15 3 5
				1		00 0 0
					Total $\pounds 2,6$	10 16 11
					<u>-</u>	10 16 11
		£7,169 0	. 8		Grand total £7,1	69 0 8

W. E. Gudgeon, Resident Commissioner. T. R. Herd, Treasurer.

Rarotonga, 1st April, 1904.